BARNBY MOOR PARISH COUNCIL

MINUTES OF THE MEETING HELD ON TUESDAY 15 NOVEMBER 2016

AT BARNBY MOOR VILLAGE HALL 7.30PM

PRESENT Mr. Fraser ( chair ) Mrs S, Palmer, MR. S. Pashley, Mrs. M. reed, Mr .M. Ing,
Mrs J. Child ,Mrs S. Hill.

Mrs. Liz Yates N.C.C. Councillor. Later Mrs T. Taylor Councillor B.D.C.

125.Apologies for absence.

There were no apologies for absence.

126. Question time.

There was one member present.

127. Declaration’s of Interest.

There were no declarations of interest.

128. Adoption of Minutes

It was proposed by Mr .Ing & seconded by Mrs. Palmer that the minutes of the meeting held
on Tuesday 11" October 2016 be accepted. All were in agreement.

129. Matters arising.

The Parish Council has been informed that B.D.C. are willing to install a Bottle Bank at the
rear of the Village Hall.

This was discussed and after a vote on the issue this was passed on a vote of 6 for the bank
and one against.

It was agreed we should request B.D.C. to install a bottle bank but can they put some sort of
bin for the extra rubbish which people leave whilst at the bottle bank.

130. Village Hall

Mr. Ing to contractor Allan Fleischer to negotiate pricing for the updating of the hall.



Mr Pashley has volunteered to assist Mrs. Palmer in clearing leaves from the hall guttering &

sorting the down pipe, which has come away from the guttering.

131. Planning

There was no planning matters.

132. Highways.

Mrs Palmer requested we contact the relevant authorities about two matters.

1) Whoever cut the grass verges on behalf of N.C.C. have knocked over concrete posts
on Old London Road on the north side between Diggles Lodge and the A 638 Great

North Road.

2) The cover for electric works on Barnby Moor side of the canal bridge on Old London

Road for the traffic lights has been damaged.

133. Correspondence.

There was no correspondence.

134. Financial statement Octoner 2016

Current account at the end of October
Nottingham Building Society at 31/03/15

Accounts to pay October 2016

B.D.C. Village Hall rates
Village Hall gas.

Village Hall electric.

Hoe & Mow August cut
Joy Ford Village Hall clean

TOTAL PAYMENTS

£3079.60

£13820.60

£13.00

£6.54

£14.50

£319.37

£20.00

£373.41

Receipts for October 2016

Barnby Moor Line Dancing
Mr Rothwell
Fly ball

Ballroom Dancing

£66.00

£42.00

£111.00

£21.00



Pipes & Drums £56.00

Caravans £162.00
Caravans £160.00
Total receipt £618.00

135. Village Matters

A general discussion took place about holding an social event for the village in the hall,
perhaps a Ceilidh or similar event.

It was suggested that Burns night Wednesday 25™ January or the Saturday the 28t January
2017 might be of interest.

Mrs. Reed stated that perhaps tables of 10 at £10.00 a head could be considered.
It was agreed we should look at this, be it Haggis or Pie & peas and find out costs.

136. Date of the next meeting.

Tuesday December 13th 2016

Chairman .C. LFraser.....ccoceveevvivvvveieieeieeeeeenen Date..13/12/2016.....ccccceeeuuvnrereennnn.



