BARNBY MOOR PARISH COUNCIL

MINUTES OF THE MEETING HELD ON TUESDAY 15 NOVEMBER 2016 AT BARNBY MOOR VILLAGE HALL 7.30PM

PRESENT Mr. Fraser (chair) Mrs S, Palmer, MR. S. Pashley, Mrs. M. reed, Mr. M. Ing, Mrs J. Child, Mrs S. Hill.

Mrs. Liz Yates N.C.C. Councillor. Later Mrs T. Taylor Councillor B.D.C.

125.Apologies for absence.

There were no apologies for absence.

126. Question time.

There was one member present.

127. Declaration's of Interest.

There were no declarations of interest.

128. Adoption of Minutes

It was proposed by Mr .Ing & seconded by Mrs. Palmer that the minutes of the meeting held on Tuesday 11th October 2016 be accepted. All were in agreement.

129. Matters arising.

The Parish Council has been informed that B.D.C. are willing to install a Bottle Bank at the rear of the Village Hall.

This was discussed and after a vote on the issue this was passed on a vote of 6 for the bank and one against.

It was agreed we should request B.D.C. to install a bottle bank but can they put some sort of bin for the extra rubbish which people leave whilst at the bottle bank.

130. Village Hall

Mr. Ing to contractor Allan Fleischer to negotiate pricing for the updating of the hall.

Mr Pashley has volunteered to assist Mrs. Palmer in clearing leaves from the hall guttering & sorting the down pipe, which has come away from the guttering.

131. Planning

There was no planning matters.

132. Highways.

Mrs Palmer requested we contact the relevant authorities about two matters.

- 1) Whoever cut the grass verges on behalf of N.C.C. have knocked over concrete posts on Old London Road on the north side between Diggles Lodge and the A 638 Great North Road.
- 2) The cover for electric works on Barnby Moor side of the canal bridge on Old London Road for the traffic lights has been damaged.

133. Correspondence.

There was no correspondence.

134. Financial statement Octoner 2016

Current account at the end of October	£3079.60
Nottingham Building Society at 31/03/15	£13820.60
Accounts to pay October 2016	
B.D.C. Village Hall rates	£13.00
Village Hall gas.	£6.54
Village Hall electric.	£14.50
Hoe & Mow August cut	£319.37
Joy Ford Village Hall clean	£20.00
TOTAL PAYMENTS	£373.41
Receipts for October 2016	
Barnby Moor Line Dancing	£66.00
Mr Rothwell	£42.00
Fly ball	£111.00
Ballroom Dancing	£21.00

Pipes & Drums	£56.00
Caravans	£162.00
Caravans	£160.00

Total receipt £618.00

135. Village Matters

A general discussion took place about holding an social event for the village in the hall, perhaps a Ceilidh or similar event.

It was suggested that Burns night Wednesday 25^{th} January or the Saturday the 28^{th} January 2017 might be of interest.

Mrs. Reed stated that perhaps tables of 10 at £10.00 a head could be considered.

It was agreed we should look at this, be it Haggis or Pie & peas and find out costs.

136. Date of the next meeting.

Tuesday December 13th 2016

Chairman .C. L Fraser......Date..13/12/2016......